KENTUGCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG4

702 KAR 41188 CONTRACT CLOSECQUT FORM
Distriot District Facilily  weNDERSON KY TEQH CAREERI School

Name: HENDERSON COUNTY  Coder | 261 Name: & TECHNOLOGY EQUCATION  Code: 80
BG # AT e Profect Name:  HENDERSON KY TECH CAREER AND TECHNOLOGY ED ADD/RENOVATION
‘Confractor: AVP Bid Package: 1

A. Project Construction Cost;

1. Griginat Confract Amount $ $1.08¢,868.00
2, Net Total of Change Orders to Coniract $ $22,257.08
3. Original Purchiase Order Summary Arnount $ $119,132.00
4. Met Total of Change Orders o Purchase Orders 3 $0.00
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of inag 1 - 4) % $1,241 287,06
B. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Ocoupancy  DATE: 2/9/2016  e. Sprinlder Cerlificate DATE: _ 17772018
b. Plumbing Cestificate DATE: 1/18/2018 f Boiler Ceriificate DATE: __ NiA
©. Electrical Cerlificate: DATE: 17192018 9. Range Hood Suppression  DATE: NIA
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: 1/7/2018 h. Other Testand Balance  DATE:  T-Jan

2. Natural Resources and Enwvironmental Protection Cabinet

a. Sewage Disposal Certificate DATE:
b. Other DATE
¢, Close Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 2/9/2018 4. Owner Training on Systems  DATE:  171/2018
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: 5/18/2018 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees Debls and Claims fo Date DATE: _ 5/9/2016
information Provided DATE: 21202016 6. Other _ DATE: -

The work performed under fhis Lontract hafn reviewed and found o be substantially complete, according o the

rlans and spescifications abprofed by the Kefitucky Department of Education, ,
)

mciteet [P e pate: &l lic,
Engineen. ‘ / 7 DATE: _ -~
Coniractor/ {
Consiruetion Manager: g4 {/7 N ADT DATE §~ T = dD18
The _ Board of Education accepls this contract as being complete |
subject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education,
Local Board of Education Dasignee: _DATE
LOCAL BOARD ORIER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit one complate copy to KDE for each coniract and purchase order summary, if ulilized
BG4 pDater
Board Grder Date:

LRS-

BO-4 Form - 2013 Page 4 of 1 BG#




136 4 8Begq TLOT ~ LU 4 ABWENS DA BIBLIN
2EG BFHBLNG S 0BluoRy 1.0 ainjeubi $ioeliuosy

L

2127 —F
Ertchy ainieudls s labouey LoINKBUDL BAOENLON =g 161G ¢ Jafeusyy UCHNASUNT / SA0IDENUC) [BaUSD

Fld e L o \

Ciciad . 2MBUBY g I8UMD 238 amizufls st
DOLY WY 204 PUS B0 WY 201 UHM SDUBDIDODT LY POSBUDING V0L MV TOL PUR D20°0Z MVM B0L UBM S0UBDIDSOE W1 pasenind B
LSRG DAZY JSWIRIOD St} DIIEA DRISI SIBUSIZW [i2 2181 ABne0 1 teBpemou Aut 1 1580 81 0F R JUBLINDOR SIUL DIVHA DRISE sRueew e et Ansen | ‘elipepoiny AW 1o 1580 g 6
IBUIDTENS HOBRSLID 1B WBWAMLE HORBIURLST eI
' (et 7 b osend WewiRls
CFEELELL $ m 2105 Od 2l . § | 002ep'snd 51 (201 Od e UONEDBILED O Biaudodie sy uodn poseq paanbas Bl mojey soaauls gy

-

dozazsi o | T SRR N ‘ ; - W
| dFiEYEs 00 keEss DIHCTAM SENORE RECTER SN ' L .
ac.ﬂ,mm__aw ) L P QOZEL'CY ) ¢ ‘.m.&_fw‘.mvﬁjm HOY-INY 30 SNV FROD MITION I [
60'095'32 © Uheedwr T e Bduv ‘SO0 GOOM HENTA ; b A
IUNCURY Og el BDURYL JOJ UOSERY WBJ 0L WNGARy | JANOURG (e JEIHE DB JOPUIA UERCIISERG JDpID SeeGog Op) BONDBE I WDEG  JPQLUNN e FUEN
repay sBusyn vogesgeoeds  Cpigl JGIIERNDD
g sepus ey [ %5 E T1D SHOH ewen fyosg 2P0y [UOUDE
wewamg jeug [ WSS R m o8ED ﬁu o5 m HORIBPIAY auwey PMSIg 2007 108G
28BY ] JUBLUTIEIS UOREIBINSD O pouIer AaAlag GLOZ F SINNF peniugng Mg L1051 #o4

UL JISIHIUNG O[O SSBUST Y

O5L 0 WY 204
UOREANGH 0 1usnfieda] A4oniusy



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
702 KAR 4:160

BG-4

CONTRACT CLOSEQUT FORM

District District
Name:  HENDERSON COUNTY  Code: 251 Name:
BG# 16-017 Froject Name:

8 TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION

Faclify weNDERSON ®Y TECH CAREER  Sthool
Code:

80

HENDERSON KY TECH CAREER AND TEGHNOLOGY ED ADD/RENCVATION

Gontractor: HAZEX Bid Package:

2

A. Project Constructlon Cost:

1. Criginal Confract Amount § $552,335.00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract L $10,0956.28
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount ¥ 0
4. Nel Total of Change Orders lo Purchase Orders $ 0
5. Total Cost of Construgtion (sum of lines 1-4) $ $663,330.28
B, Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Office of Housihg, Bulldings and Construction
a Certificate of Occupancy  DATE: 2/9/2016 s, Sprinkler Certificata DATE: 1/7/2016
b. Phumbing Cerliflcate DATE: 71 8/2016 1. Boiler Certificate PATE:  NIA
c. Electrical Certificate; DATE: 182038 g, Range Hopd Suporession DATE NIA
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: 1/7/2018  h. Other  Test and Balance DATE:  7-dan

2. Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet

2. Sewage Disposal Centificats DATE R
b, Othar DATE ] .
C. Close Oul:
1. Punch Lisf Completed DATE: 2/8/2016_ 4. Owner Yraining on Systems DATE: 1/11/2018
2. Record Drawings Completed CATE: %"18/2016 ... 5. Verification of Payment of

3. Warranty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Date DATE: 5812016
Information Provided DATE: /22016 8. Other e _DATE

The work performed u thig contract hgls bean reviewad and found to be substantially complete, according to the

plans and spc:cihcancm/ apprbved by the an)mky Dspariment of Education ‘
Architect: oATE: (o1& |10
Engineer: DATE: .
Gontractor/
Construction Manager M DATE 47 =7 ~F2
The Board of Education accepts this contract 2s being complete

silbiset 1o e review of the kantuchy Department of Education.

l.ocal Board of Educatioh Designee:

DATE:

LOUAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE GN FILE WITH DISTRICT
Subimil one complate copy to KDE for each comract and purchase order surnmary, If uliized

BG-4 Date: R
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
702 KAR 4:160

District District Facility
Name: HENDERSON COUNTY  Code: 251 Name:
BG# 15017 L

Contracior: HAZEX Bid Packages 3

A, Project Construction Cost:
1 Original Contract Amount
2. Nat Total of Change Orders to Contract
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amouni
4 Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders

§ Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4)

B. Verification of required approvals by other regulalory agencies’
1 Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a Certificate of Occupancy DATE 2/9/2015
b Plumbing Cerlificale DATE: 1/18/2016
¢ Electrcal Certificate: DATE: 1/19/2016
d. Fire Alarm Certificate:  DATE: 1/772016

2 Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Certificale
b, Other

C Close Qut

1. Punch List Completed

2 Record Drawings Completed

3. Warranty & Guarantees
Information Provided

8
f
g
h

DATE: 2/9/2016 4
DATE: 5/18/2016 &

& TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION

DATE: 2/2/2016 6.

BG-4
CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM

HENPERSON KY TEGH CaRger  School

Code: 60

Project Name: HENDERSON KY TECH CAREER AND TECHNOLOGY ED ADDIRENOVATION

$ $652,335 00

$ . §108e5.28

$ 8

$ . B

3. - $663,330 28

Sprinkier Certificate DATE: /772016

. Boiler Certificate DATE; N/A

Range Hood Suppression  DATE:_ ~ N/A

. Other Testand Balance  DATE: __7-Jan
DATE

DATE .

Owner Training on Systems
Verificalion of Payment of
Debts and Claims te Date
Other

DATE: _1/11/2016

DATE: _ 5/9/2016
DATE;

The work performed under this contract has been reviewad and found %o ba substantially complete, according to the

plans and specifications approved by the Kentucky Depariment of Education
Architect: e - _ DATE _ -
Enginaer ,,f/ o o DATE: Q_[ dk71
Contractor/
Consiruction Manager. f DATE - -
oot Lt wl gt b 1d -1
The Board of Edusalion accepts this contraet as being complete

Loca! Board of Education Designee

subject to the review of the Kentucky Depariment of Education

DATE

LOSAL BOARE ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Subril one comgplete copy to KDE for each contracl and purchese order summary 1 ublized

BG-4 Pate: _
Board Order Date:

BG-4 Form - 2013

Page 1of 1

BG #




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG4

702 KAR 4:150 CONTRACT CLOSEQUT FORM
District District Faclily HENDERSON KY TECH CAREER  S0hool

Name:  HENDERSON COUNTY  Code: 251 Name: 3TEGHNOLOGYEDUCATION ~ Coder 60
BG #: 15017 Project Name:  HENDERSON KY TECH CAREER AND TECHNOLOGY ED ADIVRENGVATION
Conlractor:  Preferred Constuction Services  Bid Package: 6

A. Project Construction Cost:

1. Original Contract Amount 5 $135,000,00
2. Net Total of Change Orders to Contract % $0.00
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount § $84,500.00
4. Net Total of Change Otders to Purchase Orders 3 -5186.24
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1-4) $ $218,313.76
8. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1. Cifice of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a. Certificate of Ocoupancy DATE: 2/9/2016 e, Sprinkier Certificate DATE: _1/7/2018
b. Plumbing Certificate DATE: 71872018 . Boiler Cartificate DATE. NJA
¢. Electricat Ceriificate: DATE: ﬂ‘jjjg{_ggj 18 g Range Hood Suppression  DATE: NA
d. Fire Alarm Centificate; DATE. H//201¢  h, Cther  Tesland Balance = DATE 7-Jan

2. Metural Resowrces and Environmental Protection Cabinet

a. Sewages Disposal Cerlificate DATE:
b. Cther e DATE:
C. Close Out;
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 2/02016 4. Owner Training on Systems  DATE:_1/91/2016
2. Record Drawings Completed DATE: 5/18/2616 5, Verification of Payment of
3. Warrenty & Guarantees Debts and Claims to Dale  DATE: _ §/9/2016
Information Provided DATE: 2/2/2016 8. Other DATE. -

The work performed under this contract has seen reviewed and found fo be subsianiially coinpiete, according to the
plans and apscifications approved by the Kantucky Department of Education.

S

DATE:

Engineer

it bpimy

The Board of Education accepts this confract as being complete
subjact to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education.

Local Hoard of Education Designee: o _ DATE:

Architeet: AT e, DATE, to % e

[ o~
Contractoy l
Construction Manager: &/f/ 7 . DATE G T ~PPl &

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BIE ON FILE WITH DISTRIGT
Suhmit ang complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order surarnary, if utiieed

BG4 Dater
Boardg Order Date: .

B34 Form - 2013 Page 10f 1 BG# .




130} afed SLET - G0 ABEIING EDIG SELNN
298G . BIMBUDIS S0 arect smeubis s10eptany
o[> — =
bty ameubis o sbousyy HOBONYSHOTy /i iy 1Brg s nfouen HOROBASWED [ SIODBRUCT BUBURD
HWIH=LF-F¥
sz argeulis ssum0 iec] axeulis slaumn
OoLp WV 0L PUB GLENSEZ WY SO UM BOURDIDNOS Ui paseyund ODLE MV 0L pue PB..@N HYM 01 i 8dUE00008 W paseyoind g
USEG BASY JUDUMOCD S UM POIS) SIBLSIELE je 1eu AUueD | “ebnsimon; ALY §0 198G 211 0. Pl JUBLLNDOD SIEG LRI DSISH SIBUSIEW HE 32U Alpas | ‘eBpepiniy A o 1sed 2 oL
Wams1Re UONEIIers (Bl d FeUiNeg uoneIgRial Bl
i y {12uid £ jeMs]) "oseyd juswees
LTHETR £ {8304 Og oty {rzens) 3§ 000038 $§ 1201 0d teBi UORRTIMEY O BiBdoIdds a1 Uodn po3Ry Haanbos aie mileq Sdumisuls |y
- . B oM SRANEE
86°BEN'S £l PRSTIUN J02 JAUMO 0 Ypaw (oot DO00EE NYINOIH A SLACHENAADHSEIELIND & 5 ROLEDMELSNGT
LLELEPL @ Dasnun Aoy . ! CeaEaEe T STANYINGNEOPR T T ESNOSEE Ay 4008 o § bg JEEEEA3H
TUHOWY Coof jRlg SBuRL) 204 UOSEaY SIR(E 0 ) JUROLY RO O FREJERE AN JODEA ORISR 300 a5ElDand N GOIIBE (B WORSL JeOIINN OF ETT !
sapagy ebueyn gopetgmady ¢ g sopemuon |
ung sepug dbuess | %) = E1D BHOH swen Auoed spOQ 0TS
WINMBIENG eI mm IUBUIBIELE fEpiu) m GERS D Eelo) m TOSiaiU5H suwien 39L81G PO FAASIC
£S2U WRILINIS UORBILIISY Od powen Loaeg - G102 " HNNT pentgny 9126 st #08

Lo UBUILING J2PI0) aSBUDNS

GOLTP A 204
uoRRIRGD 16 Jauede Ajonuey



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION B5G-4

702 KAR 4:160 CONTRACT CLOSEQUT FORM
Disisict District Faciily  ueMpERSON Y TECH caregr  Sthool

Name:  HENDERSON GOUNTY  Code: 251 Name: & TECHNCLOGY EpucATION  Coder 80
BG # A5017  Project Name;  MENDERSON KY TECH CAREER AND TECHNOLOGY ED ADBRENOVATION
Contractor: Robinson Painting Bid Package: 7

A. Project Construction Cost

1. Criginal Coniract Amount $ $121,400.00
2, Net Tatal of Change Orders to Contract 3 $7}130.0{)
3. Orlginai Purchase Order Summary Amotni $ $18,000.00
4, Nat Total of Change Orders io Purchase Orders § $0.00
8, Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1 - 4) $ $146,530.00
5. Verification of required approvals by other reguiaiory agensiss:
1. Office of Housing, Bulldings and Gonstruction
a, Cerlificate of Occupancy  DATE: 2/8/2016 = Sprinkler Cerfificate DATE: 1702018
b. Plumbing Ceriificate DATE: 1/1 8/2016 f. Boller Certificate DATE: A
o, Eleclical Certificate, BATE: 1:’19/2016 S Range Hood Suppression  DATE: NIA
d. Fire Alarm Certificate: DATE: ‘ii?JZG’lB n. Other Testand Balance  DATE: F-dan
2. Natuyral Rescurces and Environmental Protection Cabinet
a. Sewage Disposal Ceriificate DATE;
b, Other - DATE:
C. Cloge Out:
i Punch List Completed DATE: 2/9/2018 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: _1/11/2016
2. Record Dfawings Compieted DATE: 5/18/2016 5. Verificatlon of Payment of
3. Waranty & Guaraniess Debts and Claims to Date DATE, _ 5/0/2018
inforrnation Provided DATE: 2/2/2018 8, Other 7 DATE:

The work performed under thig' doniract h besn reviewed ard found to be substantially complete, acsording to the
nlans and specifications appfoved by the eniucky Department of Education,

Architect: W DATE: L ills

Engineer: . DATE
Contractor! f

Construction Manager: gz, / DATE 4 27 = Jl &
The Board of Bducation accepis this contract as being complete

sublect 10 the review of the Kentucky Depariment of Edusation,

T ]

l.ocat Board of Education Designee: DATE:

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Sl eng complete copy 1o KDE for sach contracl and purchase order surpmary, I utitizad

BG4 Dater
Board Order Date:

B

RE3-4 Form - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BCH o




P

@eq
12 1e)

He "
WL F==%
923 SmBudS S I8UM

ORIV VM B0/ DU QLO9E Wy £05 LM S0UBRID00E Ut pesRymd
USBg DASL WIBUNDOD S LILGIM DBISE SIBUSIE HE 12y AUISD | 'abpaieo sy AUl o 1980 243 0
IR BOREOYNIRS (Blit]

140t wfizg TGP~ BN AIBLIWSS 19010 BRTUDILS

Ehicly]
aec B g abausy UOUSNRIISGOD) | S ICIDBIUOT) (818Ua0)
e amzpuiig sdaumn

DOLY Y 204 PUB 0L0°0T By 04 UM 90UBRIeDE U peseus.nd g
(A TURLUNDOR S VKB DANSY STEMETEW e 120 Aden | 'aBpajmoury Aly 10 1s9g Al o),
JBIUSIRIS UMIEDHMED eI

(iBuL 7 feanel  ossyd Jusws\ele

0608 1 e10d 04 feusd - § | oorone’el $ m ®30), Od 1R UoHEDHLES Od SEutadde sy todn peseq peanbas BB MoiBY SEIMELBs Y
- ;
i
i
) ;
" ’ 00 WHISNOIY |
o , ) £ BRI
i | T S . g N L e owe
NG O 1BuE] 2DUELE 40 ROSEaY BYE(Y OL JUNOULY FUFIOUIY O e TOHIIRBHE JOT) CREUBIT] O USHOss 4 Nabd  JIcRanig Og -t
1200 ABURY D voneoWioeds Pig 20J0RAUOT
g sepay aBuzgn [ 10 ¥ HI5 10N sweN Apoed 3po2 100U
WeWSIRg feuly D PEETITE LS B, T ﬁ 0885 m 5] m UCESHUSY 2mey 10180 T sped 1aKIsI
BSBIJ JUSUNENG UDJEDIILBS D powom Mansag G108 "% INMT pemuiGng ajeg 1051 ou
QLY 2 204

W EmEExm JApI eseYINg

HOREINDZ o Jusupedag Apprauay



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG4

702 KAR 41180 , CONTRACT CLOSEOUT FORM
District ' District Facilily HenpERSONKY TECHCARZER  School

Name: HMENDERSON COUNTY  Code: 251 Name: & TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION _ Code: 60
BG# 15-097 Project Name: HENDERSON KY TECH CAREER AND TECHNOLOGY ED ADD/RENOVATICN
Confractor:  MECHANICAL CONSDLTANTS  Bid Package: 8

A. Project Construstion Cost;

1. Diriginal Condract Amount $ $257,090.00
2. Nat Total of Change Orders to Contract $ $45,720.00
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount $ $185,240.00
4. Mat Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders ¥ $0.00
5. Total Cost of Construction (sum of lines 1-4) $ $488,050,00
B. Verificetion of required approvals by other regulatory agencies:
1, ©ifice of Housing, Bulldings and Construction .
a. Certificate of Occupancy  DATE: 2/97201M6 e. Sprinkler Cerliflcate DATE: __1/7/2016
b. Plumbing Certiicale DATE: 971 18!2011 __ f. Boiler Ceriificate DATE: o NIA
¢ Electrical Cerlificale: DATE: 1/18/2016 9. Range Hood Suppression  DATE: TTTTNIA
d. Fire Alarm Certificate; DATE: 1!7/20‘26 h. Other Testand Bglance  DATE: 7_-.1':331

2. Natural Resources and Environmenial Protection Gabinst

a. Sewnage Disposzal Cerificate DATE:
Iy Other o PATE:
C Closs Oub
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 2/9/2018 4. Owner Training on Systems  DATE: _1/11/201G
2. Regord Drawings Completed DATE; b/18/2018 5. Verification of Payment of
3, Warrarly & Cuarantees ' Debts and Claimsio Date  DAYTE: | 5/6/2016
information Provided DATE: 2022016 = 6 Other , DATE

plarss and spadifications approged by the aniucky Dapariment of Educalion

. PR
Architact; / ,éﬁﬁu‘“‘“‘“—”" DATE: Qi%lﬁf_

The work performed und?ﬁé ontract has been reviswed and found to be substantially complete, according to the

Engineer: _ _ , DATE:
Coniractor/

Construction Manager d /é& _ DATE: 47 =37 = A
The Hoand of Education sccepts this contract as baing complete

‘subject to the review of the Kentucky Depariment of Education

et oty

Local Board of Edycation Designes: DATE:

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Submit ona complete copy to KDE for each contract and purchase order sumimary, i otiized

BG-4 Data! e
Board Order Date: .

BG-4 Form - 2013 Page 1of1 BG#

[P




110 | ebeg £ LO7 - g ARG

=

SHed armeublg SOy a0 armeubn ey
— e Y
Q\\ z \ ) o
sed - . aumeubis s ebeueyy vogonysy ae 1519 g 1eBeuyy UOHORISUES / 3 A0I0RAU0L [RIBUEE
I L -5 .
2N2d ameubilg sRUNG aeq asmpuliq s 000
091 BN 204 PUB DLO0T MV £4 UM BOUBDIO0DE W) peseyoind 091y UYL Z04 PUR DA0N07 BV SO1 LA SOUBPIOIDE Ui 98Seund 89
(D80 SABL MEENO0R iU UMDY DIISY SIRBEIRUL ¥ 11 A0 | abogpeouy A jo 186g BU 0F HOR UBIIRDOD SILY WM D3 Sieusie e 12y e | 'oBpaimda Aus 10 188G a1 0
JUUIEIEIE OB (B JUSLIBIENS HORRIRINED BRI
e /e esewd waweles
BOrESEL § m 12301 Od (2l - § “ HITEE 98 5 w R0, Od BRI HOREMIEY O DiErdnsdde sy uodn peseq PRIMBDAI 212 MO SHINBUNIS 1Y
3
- i
SELEE'SE , 0OT0RY'8E SET RO MY ALE STTHHS §2LMBY o e SAMYLINSNDD
| beoss g n o 0sE BYS STTVE 0F IWWNEHL LNERGINGS OVAH 8 v-g OINTHOBI
SURGILY O 1BLWS BEUIE 30 HOSBAY BIET} Of JUROUNY Nt o Bt BLHEN JOPUBA HORALOSA IR0 858 RN B OORDeT ZNDEg  FRLLAN Od SWRN
4Dl #Bueyg uofesynads R SOIOBATUOD
W depi0 abueys [ WO %] HLD BHOH owen Mo ' apon tooyas
WeaEg (B D wawaEs ey E D5ID D o9 D GOEIBPUBH swey 1081 apan PASI]
SR FUALIDIZIE QORBIIHMRD Od powar ARageg SLO? ¢ NP PORUGNS 8180 Zioer 08

i 09y WM 204
Ehowbmiﬁsmhwﬂhm.mwmmﬁm& BONRINPF J0 JuBKLIRdR] Aoniley



HENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG4

702 KAR 4:180 CONTRACT CLOBEQUT FORM

Distric District Facilly  MENDERSON KY TECH GarEenr  Sohool

Nams: HENDERSON COUNTY _ Code: 251 Name: & TECHNOLOGY EpucATion  Code: 80

BG# 5017 . ProjectName: HENDERSON KY TECH CAREER AND TECHNCLOGY ¥D ADDIRENOVATION
MEL-KAY ELEGTRIC

Contractor: COMPANY Bid Packege: 9

A, Project Construction Cost:

1, Original Contract Amount % $412,500.00
2, Net Totat of Changs Orders to Contract $ $5,783.08
3. Original Purchase Order Summary Amount § $0.00
4. Net Total of Changs Orders to Purchase Orders $ $0.00
5 Toisl Cost of Construction {sum of fines 14} 3 _$418,283.0§
8. Verification of required approvels by olher reguiatory agenciss:
1, Office of Housing, Buildings and Construction
a Ceiificate of Occupancy  DATE: 2/9/2016 & Sprinkler Certificale DATE: 172018
b, Plumbing Certificate DATE: ﬁﬂ%@jﬁ ______ {f. Boller Carificate paTE;, b NIA
e. Electical Cartificate: DATE: 1/19/2018 g. Range Hood Suppression  DATE: | NA
4. Firg Alarm Ceriificate: DATE: 1712016 h. Other Testand Balance =~ DATE: T-Jan

7. Natural Resources and Frvironmental Protection Cabinet

a. Sewage Uisposal Cerifficale DATE:
b Other DATE:
C. Close O
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 2/9/2016 4. Owner Training on Systems DATE: 1/11/2816
2. Record Drawings Complested DATE: 518/2018 5. Verification of Paymeni of
3. Warranty & Guarantess Debis and Claims 1o Date  DATE: _ 5/8/2016
Information Provided DATE; 2/212018 8. Other DATE.

“The work performed under thig gontract has bgan reviewed and found to be gubstandally compigte, according to the
plens and spedificetions appfoveéd by the Keri:cky Depariment of Education

Aschitect: / ,L.,.w\ ”ﬁw oate: @le &

Engineer: DATE:

Cantractor!

Consiruction Manager: ,&,{% o . DATE; »f::»wlj-’-:*ﬂ?ﬁb
The Board of Education accepts this confract as being complele

subject to the review of the Keniucky Department of Education.

Lacal Board of Education Designee: DATE

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE ON FILE WITH DISTRICT
Subrait one complete copy lo KDE for sach contract and purchase order susivnary, it ititizad
BC-41 Date:

Board Order Date;

R34 Form - 2013 Page 1 ¢f 1 BG#




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BG4

702 KAR 41180 CONTRACT CLOSEOQUT FORM

Disirict District Facillly HENDSRSON iKY TECH CAREER  School

Name:  HENDERSOM COUNTY — Coder 251 Name! 8 TECHNOLOGY EDUGCATION — Code B0

BG#: 16017 Project Name: HENDERSON KY TECH CAREER AND TECHNOLOGY ED ADDIRENOVATION
TRISTATE FIRE

Contiactor. PROTECTION, ING, Bid Package: 10

A, Project Construciion Cost:

1. Originat Confract Amoumn 3 $19,900,00
2. Nef Total of Change Orders o Contract $ $1,90% 01
3. Original Purchase Qrder Summary Amount $ $0.00
4, Net Total of Change Orders to Purchase Orders $ $0.00
5, Total Gost of Consiruction {sum of lines 1~ 4) 5, $21,801.01
5. Verification of required approvals by other regulatory agendies;
1. ©iffice of Housing, Buildings snd Construction
2. Certificate of Ocoupancy DATE: 2/9/2016 2, Sprinkier Cerfificate DATE: 14742018
b, Plumbing Certificaie DATE: 1/18/2016  {. Boller Cerlificate DATE. N/A
. Electrical Cerlificate; DATE: 1/16/2016  g¢. Range Hood Suppression ~ DATE: ___ N/A
d. Fire Alarm Certificats: DATE: /772016 h. Other Testand Balange = DATE:____7-Jan

2. Nalural Resaurces and Environmanta! Protection Cabinst

a, Sewage Disposal Cestificate DATE:
i, Dther DATE:
. Close Out:
1. Punch List Completed DATE: 2/9/2018 4. Owner Training on Systems  DATE: _1/11/2076
2, Becord Drawings Completed DATE; 5/18/2018 5. Verification of Payment of
3. Warranty & Guarantees 2ebts and Claims fo Date  DATE: _5/8/2018
Information Provided DATE: 27272016 8. Gther DATE;

Vst e e AT Ty vt s pre g

The work performed undef t onirac’[ has be reviewad and found fo be substantially complete, according to the
plans and specifications a o ed by the Kent cky Bepartment of Education.

;)
Architect: DATE: (ﬁl_?“!j;c’
Engineer DATE:
Coniractot/ / ,‘,/X
Gonshuction Manager: g—// L7 . DATE: g~ g7 =JiolE
he o Board of Education accepts this contract as being complete
sutject to the review of the Kentucky Department of Education,
tocal Board of Education Designes: 7 DATE:

LOCAL BOARD ORDER MUST BE OB FILE WITH BISTRICY
Submi one somplete copy o KBE for each contract and purchase order summary, If utiized.

BG4 Dater
Board Order Date:

8G-4 Form - 2018 Page 1 of 1 BG#




